LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — March 11, 2026
https://legilist.com

Mrs. Cynthia Axne

Party: Democratic ¢ Chamber: House
State: IA ¢ District: 3

Service: 2019-2023

M ost recent Congress: 117

Biography

A Representative from lowa. Born in Grand Rapids, Kent County, Michigan, April 20, 1965. Graduated from Valley High
School, West Des Moines, lowa, 1983. B. A. , University of lowa, lowa City, lowa, 1987. M. B. A. , Northwestern
University, Evanston, Ill. , 2002. Staff, lowa department of natural resources. Staff, lowa department of management.
Staff, lowa department of administrative services. Journalist. Elected as a Democrat to the One Hundred Sixteenth and to
the succeeding Congress (January 3, 2019-January 3, 2023). Unsuccessful candidate for reelection to the One Hundred
Eighteenth Congress in 2022. Staff, United States Department of Agriculture.

L egidative Activity (2019-2023)

Bills sponsored: 76
Bills cosponsored: 1143

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill Title Status/ Last Action
117 HR To amend the Animal Welfare Act to provide for greater Referred to the Subcommittee on Livestock and Foreign
9309 protection of roosters, and for other purposes. Agriculture.

Updated Nov 29, 2022
117 HR Telehealth Extension and Evaluation Act Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, and
7573 Homeland Security.

Updated Nov 1, 2022

117 HRES Supporting the designation of the week beginning September Referred to the Subcommittee on Environment and
1398 25, 2022, as "National Source Water Protection Week". Climate Change.
Updated Sep 29, 2022

117 HR Expanding Access to Capital for Rural Job Creators Act Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to
5128 the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban A
Updated Jul 27, 2022

117 HR Flexibility in Addressing Rural Homelessness Act of 2022 Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 330.
7196 Updated Jul 20, 2022


https://legilist.com

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill
117 HR
8260

117 HR
2724

117
HRES
366

117 HR
1155

117 HR
8770

Title

Faster Payments to Veterans' Survivors Act of 2022

VA Peer Support Enhancement for MST Survivors Act

Promoting awareness of motorcyclist profiling and encouraging collaboration
and communication with the motorcycle community and law enforcement
officials to prevent instances of profiling.

Uyghur Forced Labor Prevention Act

Expanding the VOTE Act

Status/ Last Action

Became Public Law No: 117-313.
Updated Dec 27, 2022

Became Public Law No: 117-271.
Updated Dec 27, 2022

Pursuant to the provisions of H. Res. 1531,
H. Res. 366 is considered passed House.
(text: CR H10074

Updated Dec 23, 2022

Received in the Senate.
Updated Dec 22, 2022

Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar
No. 474.
Updated Dec 21, 2022

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com

