



## Mrs. Cynthia Axne

**Party:** Democratic • **Chamber:** House

**State:** IA • **District:** 3

**Service:** 2019–2023

**Most recent Congress:** 117

### Biography

A Representative from Iowa. Born in Grand Rapids, Kent County, Michigan, April 20, 1965. Graduated from Valley High School, West Des Moines, Iowa, 1983. B. A. , University of Iowa, Iowa City, Iowa, 1987. M. B. A. , Northwestern University, Evanston, Ill. , 2002. Staff, Iowa department of natural resources. Staff, Iowa department of management. Staff, Iowa department of administrative services. Journalist. Elected as a Democrat to the One Hundred Sixteenth and to the succeeding Congress (January 3, 2019-January 3, 2023). Unsuccessful candidate for reelection to the One Hundred Eighteenth Congress in 2022. Staff, United States Department of Agriculture.

### Legislative Activity (2019–2023)

**Bills sponsored:** 76

**Bills cosponsored:** 1143

### Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
117 HR 9309	To amend the Animal Welfare Act to provide for greater protection of roosters, and for other purposes.	Referred to the Subcommittee on Livestock and Foreign Agriculture. Updated Nov 29, 2022
117 HR 7573	Telehealth Extension and Evaluation Act	Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, and Homeland Security. Updated Nov 1, 2022
117 HRES 1398	Supporting the designation of the week beginning September 25, 2022, as "National Source Water Protection Week".	Referred to the Subcommittee on Environment and Climate Change. Updated Sep 29, 2022
117 HR 5128	Expanding Access to Capital for Rural Job Creators Act	Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban A Updated Jul 27, 2022
117 HR 7196	Flexibility in Addressing Rural Homelessness Act of 2022	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 330. Updated Jul 20, 2022

## Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
117 HR 8260	Faster Payments to Veterans' Survivors Act of 2022	Became Public Law No: 117-313. Updated Dec 27, 2022
117 HR 2724	VA Peer Support Enhancement for MST Survivors Act	Became Public Law No: 117-271. Updated Dec 27, 2022
117 HRES 366	Promoting awareness of motorcyclist profiling and encouraging collaboration and communication with the motorcycle community and law enforcement officials to prevent instances of profiling.	Pursuant to the provisions of H. Res. 1531, H. Res. 366 is considered passed House. (text: CR H10074 Updated Dec 23, 2022
117 HR 1155	Uyghur Forced Labor Prevention Act	Received in the Senate. Updated Dec 22, 2022
117 HR 8770	Expanding the VOTE Act	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 474. Updated Dec 21, 2022